

2024-2025

Donna Park Elementary Student - Parent - Teacher Compact

(In compliance with Title I, Part A; ESEA Federal Act)

Handouts given to parents at Annual Title 1 Meetings, Parent Conferences & Thursday folders -Aug--Nov. 2023

This compact is a voluntary agreement between the students, parents, and teachers of Donna Park Elementary to support our school mission.

Donna Park> Excellence Based on Individuality

Vision: The shared vision of the Donna Park Elementary staff, students, parents and community is excellence for all. The school affirms that every child can and will succeed in ways that reflect his/her own aptitude and interests.

Mission: The Donna Park Elementary community will empower all students to achieve high standards in individual academic growth and excellence of character through diverse educational opportunities. Excellence based on individuality.

STUDENT -I am at school to learn today. I will

- Show respect for myself, my school and other people.
- Work cooperatively with students, parents and all adults.
- Come to school on time and bring my homework and supplies
- Always do my best on my behavior and work.
- Read daily.

PARENT / GUARDIAN - My child is at school to learn today. I will

- Model respect for my child, the teachers and the school.
- Communicate with my child's teacher.
- Ensure that my child is on time and has supplies needed.
- Establish a daily routine and time to check daily work.
- Help my child set and achieve goals.

TEACHER - I am here to help students learn today. I will

- Show kindness and respect toward students and adults.
- Maintain open and positive communication with families.
- Provide an environment that is welcoming for my parents and students.
- Teach children at an appropriate level using a variety of strategies.
- Believe that each child in my class can learn.

As a member of the Donna Park educational community, together we are partners and essential pieces in your child's education as we uphold the intent of this compact.

As **PRINCIPAL**, I, **Julie McAvoy**, represent all Donna Park staff in affirming this compact.

(Compact reviewed on May 2024 in compliance with ESEA and with parental input.)